0.5503
ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION OF CARES ACT FUNDS

This Addendum to the Agreement for Distribution of CARES Act Funds (“Addendum”), entered
into this ﬂ‘ﬂay of _/ Vlm1 , 2021, by and between the undersigned Jackson Coanty, Missouri
(“County”), and the undersigned Recipient (“Recipient”) an entity which operates within said County
(collectively the “Parties”).

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the County and Recipient entered into an Agreement for Distribution of CARES Act
Funds dated April 8, 2021, (“the Prior Agreement”), whereunder County agreed to provide for
reimbursement of certain COVID-19 related expenses; and,
WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to increase the maximum sum available for reimbursement
under the Prior Agreement.
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions herein
contained, County and Recipient respectively promise, covenant and agree with each other as follows:
1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Prior Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect pursuant to its terms.

2. The maximum sum to be paid by County to Recipient shall be increased by the amount of
$10,000.00 for a new maximum total of $55,000.00 in accordance with the budget attached hereto
as Exhibit A.

3. The First Addendum shall be effective as of May 1, 2021, and shall remain in effect, together
with the Prior Agreement, until December 31, 2021.

4, This Addendum to Agreement, together with the Prior Agreement, incorporates the entire

understanding and agreement of the parties.

FILED
NAY % 8 2021

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




Exhibit A

Kingsway Lighthouse Ministries
3501 E 28™ ST
KANSAS CITY MO 64128

EIN# 84-2851017

Kingsway would like to spend the remaining balance on additional:

¢ Meat and Fresh Produce

o variety of meat products (chicken, fish, beef, and pork)
variety of fruit and vegetables

o these items are not provided at Harvester’s at this time.

o will make purchases from: Sun Fresh, Aldi, Wal-Mart, Price
Chopper etc.

o (20) $100.00, (40) $50.00 & (30) $25 food gift cards to
distribute based on family size when needed.

Total Estimated Budget: $10, 954.53




